

OFFICE OF THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY EXECUTIVE

1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois 61802-4581

Darlene A. Kloeppel, County Executive

MEDIA RELEASE

Date: June 29, 2021

Re: Champaign County Board of Review

Contacts: County Executive Darlene Kloeppel 217-384-3776, ext. 2105

County Supervisor of Assessments Paula Bates 217-384-3760 ext. 2159

Assessment appeals will be accepted July1-September 10, 2021, as usual, from Champaign County property taxpayers by mail or by dropping them off at the Supervisor of Assessment Office at the Brookens Administrative Center. There may be a delay in response time due to current vacancies on the Board of Review. Phone calls, emails and decisions will be answered or processed when new Board of Review members are appointed.

Champaign County Executive Darlene Kloeppel is taking applications to fill all Board of Review vacancies as soon as possible. Under Sections 6-5, 6-10, 6-30, and 6-32 of the Property Tax Code, in order to be eligible to serve as a Board of Review member, an individual must 1) have experience and training in property appraisal and property tax administration, and 2) pass an examination conducted by the Illinois Department of Revenue. The next exam is scheduled to be held at the Brookens Administrative Center on July 28, 2021. Persons wishing to take the test may contact the County Executive's Office prior to that date for further details and information about how to register.

-end-